PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4351182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TANTALINE A/S	03/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TANTALINE CVD HOLDING APS		
Street Address:	NORDBORGVEJ 81		
City:	NORDBORG		
State/Country:	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	DK-6430		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12373634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: patentdocket@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM, MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II, 18TH FL

Address Line 2: 6495-0317WOUS

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6495-0317WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment U.S. Patents, Tantaline AS to Tantaline CVD Holding ApS, Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment U.S. Patents, Tantaline AS to Tantaline CVD Holding ApS, Signed#page2.tif source=Assignment U.S. Patents, Tantaline AS to Tantaline CVD Holding ApS, Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 504304501 REEL: 041840 FRAME: 0313

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tantaline A/S (the "Assignor"), a corporation of Denmark, having a

place of business at Nordborgvej 81, DK-6430, Nordborg, Denmark, is the owner of the

United States Patent Applications and Letters Patents as listed in Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, Tantaline CVD Holding ApS (the "Assignee"), a corporation of

Denmark, having a place of business at Nordborgvej 81, DK-6430, Nordborg, Denmark,

is desirous of acquiring said applications and the Letters Patents to be issued therefor

and said Letters Patents issued;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and set over, and does hereby

sell, assign and set over to said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title

and interest to and in said inventions in the United States, said United States

applications for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patents when issued; and does

hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue

the Letters Patents based upon said applications to said Assignee of the entire right, title

and interest to and in the same, for sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors

or assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 041840 FRAME: 0314

EXHIBIT A

CASE NO.	AGENT REF.	APPLN	APPLN	PATENT	ISSUED	IP TYPE
		NO.	DATE	NO.	DATE	
PA02537U501	6495-0081WOUS	10512922	29-10-2004	7479301	20-01-2009	PATENT
PA04849US01	6495-0231WOUS	11/814,484	24-01-2006	8535751	17-09-2013	PATENT
PA05873US01	6495-0238WOUS	11914846	03-07-2008	8020435	20-09-2011	PATENT
PA06060US01	6495-0317WOUS	12373634	13-01-2009	8430191	30-04-2013	PATENT
PA07258US01	6495-0411WOUS-1	14721817	26-05-2015			PATENT APPLICATION
PA08309US02	6495-0423WOUS-1	14811009	28-07-2015			PATENT APPLICATION

3

PATENT REEL: 041840 FRAME: 0316